

# Allergens Statement

Fragrance

Preparation Date: 26 November 2020

Page 1 of 2



## Fragrance Ingredients Nominated By The SCCNFP As Potential Allergens

Name	Mulled Wine
Product Code	
Intended Use	Cosmetics
Supplier Details Document Prepared & Issued	ZEN AROMA 22c Portside Drive Mt Maunganui, 3116 New Zealand
Telephone	PH: 07 578 4755
Email	<a href="mailto:support@zenaroma.co.nz">support@zenaroma.co.nz</a>

Ingredient (INCI name)	CAS-No.	Direct Addition %	Natural Content %	Total in Fragrance
Amyl Cinnamic Aldehyde	122-40-7	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Amyl Cinnamyl Alcohol	101-85-9	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Anisyl Alcohol	105-13-5	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Benzyl Alcohol	100-51-6	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
<b>Benzyl Benzoate</b>	<b>120-51-4</b>	<b>9.0300</b>	<b>0.0000</b>	<b>9.0300</b>
Benzyl Cinnamate	103-41-3	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Benzyl Salicylate	118-58-1	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Butylphenyl Methylpropional	80-54-6	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
<b>Cinnamal</b>	<b>104-55-2</b>	<b>3.6000</b>	<b>0.0000</b>	<b>3.6000</b>
Cinnamyl Alcohol	104-54-1	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
<b>Citral</b>	<b>5392-40-5</b>	<b>4.0000</b>	<b>0.0210</b>	<b>4.0210</b>
<b>Citronellol</b>	<b>106-22-9</b>	<b>0.0000</b>	<b>0.0056</b>	<b>0.0056</b>
<b>Coumarin</b>	<b>91-64-5</b>	<b>7.0000</b>	<b>0.0000</b>	<b>7.0000</b>
<b>Eugenol</b>	<b>97-53-0</b>	<b>3.0000</b>	<b>0.0000</b>	<b>3.0000</b>
Farnesol	4602-84-0	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
<b>Geraniol</b>	<b>106-24-1</b>	<b>0.3000</b>	<b>0.0000</b>	<b>0.3000</b>
Hexyl Cinnamic Aldehyde	101-86-0	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Hydroxycitronellal	107-75-5	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Iso Eugenol	97-54-1	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
<b>Limonene</b>	<b>5989-27-5</b>	<b>0.0000</b>	<b>13.3000</b>	<b>13.3000</b>

## Allergens Statement

### Fragrance

Preparation Date: 26 November 2020

Page 2 of 2

Linalool	78-70-6	2.2000	0.1960	2.3960
Methyl Heptine Carbonate	111-12-6	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Methyl Ionone	127-51-5	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Oakmoss Extract	90028-68-5	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Treemoss Extract	90028-67-4	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Methyl 2-Octynoate	111-12-6	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Alpha-Isomethyl Ionone	127-51-5	0.1200	0.0000	0.1200
Evernia Prunastri Extract	90028-68-5	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000
Evernia Furfuracea Extract	90028-67-4	0.0000	0.0000	0.0000

ANY INGREDIENTS LISTED THAT ARE PRESENT IN THE FINISHED COSMETIC PRODUCT AT GREATER THAN 0.001% FOR LEAVE-ON PRODUCTS AND 0.01% FOR RINSE OFF PRODUCTS, MUST BE DECLARED.

*\* PLEASE NOTE THAT THE NATURAL CONTENT ARE MAXIMUM PERCENTAGES IN THE PRODUCT AND MAY NOT BE ACTUAL LEVELS. AS NATURAL OILS CHANGE SEASONLY, THESE PERCENTAGES HAVE BEEN CALCULATED USING INFORMATION FROM 'EFFA'.*